
 

2023-2024 School Staff Emails 
Pastor – Father Jay McPhillips 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Mr. Steve Martin 

Principal 

smartin@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Johnna Boksansky 

Preschool Director 

jboksansky@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Theresa Charmley 

Kindergarten 

tcharmley@sthelen.com 

 

Miss Jill Rafferty 

Grade 1 

jrafferty@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Hope Bartholomew 

Grade 2 

hbartholomew@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Maryann Ziga 

Grade 3 

mziga@sthelen.com 

 

Ms. Tori Moore 

Grade 4 

tmoore@sthelen.com 

 

Mr. Kevin Sonnie 

Grade 5 

ksonnie@sthelen.com 

 

Ms. Clara Schous 

Grade 6 

cschouos@sthelen.com 

 

Mr. David Woodruff 

Grade 7 

dwoodruff@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Nicole Lobaugh 

Grade 8 

nlobaugh@sthelen.com 

 

 

 

 

Sister Sandy Nativio, SND 

Administrative Assistant 

srsandy@sthelen.com 

 

Miss Emily Cross 

Art 

ecross@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Amy Hotchkiss 

Physical Education and Health 

ahotchkiss@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Amanda Houlahan 

Music 

ahoulahan@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Catherine McDonell 

5 – 8 STEM/Enrichment 

cmcdonell@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Katie Detwiler 

Computer 

kdetwiler@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Sally Khula 

Spanish 

skhula@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Stacy Hartman 

Aftercare Director 

shartman@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Cindy Wozniak 

Cafeteria Manager 

cwozniak@sthelen.com  

 

Mr. Kevin Bell                        

Band Director 

kbell@sthelen.com                                             

 

Mr. Ken Moses 

Facilities Manager 

kmoses@sthelen.com                                            

 
 
 

 

Mrs. Karen Kenney 

Secretary 

Kkenney@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Judy Romagni 

Bookkeeper/Admissions 

jromagni@sthelen.com 

 

Sister Bernadette Bacho, SND 
Librarian 

bbacho@ndec.org 

    

Sister Susan Kurth, SND 

Algebra and Math Assistant 

srsusan@sthelen.com 

 

Sister Dorothy Luli, SND 

Nurse Coordinator/Office Aide 

srdorothy@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Julie Whitely 

Preschool Teaching Assistant 

jwhitely@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Marcy Kiefer 

Academic Tutor 

mkiefer@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Jennifer Meehan 

Counselor 

jmeehan@sthelen.com 

 

Mrs. Susan Milnark 

Clerk 

smilnark@sthelen.com 

 

Ashley Petruccio 

Intervention Specialist 

Apetruccio@sthelen.com 
  

Payton Skender 

Speech Language Pathologist 

pskender@sthelen.com 
 
  

mailto:nreichard@sthelen.com
mailto:jboksansky@sthelen.com
mailto:tcharmley@sthelen.com
mailto:jrafferty@sthelen.com
mailto:hbartholomew@sthelen.com
mailto:mziga@sthelen.com
mailto:tmoore@sthelen.com
mailto:ksonnie@sthelen.com
mailto:cschouos@sthelen.com
mailto:dwoodruff@sthelen.com
mailto:nlobaugh@sthelen.com
mailto:srsandy@sthelen.com
mailto:ecross@sthelen.com
mailto:ahotchkiss@sthelen.com
mailto:ahoulahan@sthelen.com
mailto:cmcdonell@sthelen.com
mailto:kdetwiler@sthelen.com
mailto:skhula@sthelen.com
mailto:shartman@sthelen.com
mailto:cwozniak@sthelen.com
mailto:kbell@sthelen.com
mailto:kmoses@sthelen.com
mailto:Kkenney@sthelen.com
mailto:jromagni@sthelen.com
mailto:bbacho@ndec.org
mailto:srsusan@sthelen.com
mailto:srdorothy@sthelen.com
mailto:jwhitely@sthelen.com
mailto:mkiefer@sthelen.com
mailto:sgrepp@sthelen.com
mailto:smilnark@sthelen.com
mailto:pskender@sthelen.com

